
Healthy Community Coalition 
ATTENDANCE 

Thursday, April 8, 2021 
 
FACILITATOR: Laura Smith 

NOTE TAKER: Lisa Hart 

 

ATTENDANCE 

A Supportive Community For All 

Jody Miesel, Program Director: Jody@asupportivecommunityforall.org 

Haley Cohen, Program Manager: Haley@asupportivecommunityforall.org 

 

Brock’s Academy (also Duvall Rotary Club 

Beverly Jacobson, Community Engagement and Outreach Director:  

 

Carnation Community 

Raleigh Wilson: The Village Schoolhouse Academy, Director, Alternative ed advocate, holistic human development, also 

a Financial Services Professional with New York Life, schoolupstairs@gmail.com 

 

Duvall Random Acts of Kindness 

Connie Berg: connie@c3byconnieberg.com 

 

Eastside Legal Assistance Program 

Chris Lovings: chris@elap.org 

 

Empower Youth Network 

Laura Smith, Ex Director: Laura@empoweryouthnetwork.org 

Lisa Hart, Community Coordinator and Collaborative Facilitator: lisa@empoweryouthnetwork.org 

M’Liss Moon, Youth Resilience and Community Resources Coordinator: mliss@empoweryouthnetwork.org 

Yareli Ruiz, Family Connections Coordinator: Yareli@empoweryouthnetwork.org 

 

Encompass 

Sam Sinanan, Family Services Manager: Sandra.sinanan@encompassnw.org 

 

Evergreen Health 

Lauren Bolen, role: email 

 

Friends of Youth 

Christina Campos, Mental Health Program Manager:  christinac@friendsofyouth.org 

Chloe Wilkins, School & Community Based Social Worker: chloew@friendsofyouth.org 

Laura Kula, Program Manager of Substance Use Services, Laurak@friendsofyouth.org 

 

Government/City and Elected Officials 

Aleks Posielski, Councilmember Lambert’s Office: aleks.posielski@kingcounty.gov 

 

Hopelink 

Anna Austing, Case Manager: aausting@hopelink.org 

Allana Nath, Food Bank Supervisor: anath@hopelink.org 

Nicole Wood, Energy Assistance: nwood@hopelink.org 

Salwa Raphael, Mobility Coordinator: SRaphael@hopelink.org 

mailto:Jody@asupportivecommunityforall.org
mailto:Haley@asupportivecommunityforall.org
mailto:schoolupstairs@gmail.com
mailto:connie@c3byconnieberg.com
mailto:chris@elap.org
mailto:Laura@empoweryouthnetwork.org
mailto:lisa@empoweryouthnetwork.org
mailto:mliss@empoweryouthnetwork.org
mailto:Yareli@empoweryouthnetwork.org
mailto:Sandra.sinanan@encompassnw.org
mailto:christinac@friendsofyouth.org
mailto:chloew@friendsofyouth.org
mailto:Laurak@friendsofyouth.org
mailto:aleks.posielski@kingcounty.gov
mailto:aausting@hopelink.org
mailto:anath@hopelink.org
mailto:nwood@hopelink.org
mailto:SRaphael@hopelink.org


Healthy Community Coalition 
ATTENDANCE 

Thursday, April 8, 2021 
 
 

 

 

Influence the Choice 

Jerry Blackburn, Ex Director: Jerry@influencethechoice.org 

 

King County Library System 

Brooks Shoostine, Teen librarian Fall City and Sammamish: bsshoostine@kcls.org 

 

King County  

John Taylor, Director of Local Services; John.taylor@kingcounty.gov 

 

Olive Crest 

Todd Hobart, Safe Families Program Manager: todd-hobart@olivecrest.org 

 

Seattle YMCA  

(Snoqualmie Branch) Stephanie Norton-Bredl (Branch Executive): snortonbredl@seattleymca.org 

 
Snoqualmie Rotary Club 

David Moore: davidseldonmoore@comcast.net 
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